

## Finger Lakes STEM Hub 2024 STEM Project Recognition Mentor Advisor Form

This form must be signed and returned for each student or team of students participating in the 2024 STEM Hub Project Recognition Program.

**Goal of the Video Contest**: Invite students to engage in Science, Technology, Engineering and/or Mathematics (STEM) that is of interest to the student(s); describes the what, why and how of their projects; and encourages STEM engagement across all K-12 settings (formal, informal and homeschool groups, independent inquiry).

Students participating in the 2024 STEM Hub Project Recognition must have a mentor/advisor over the age of 18. This person can be a family member, teacher, after-school provider, youth leader, etc.

Responsibilities of the mentor/advisor include:

- Serving as the point of contact for the Finger Lakes STEM Hub to represent the student or team of students. All communication from the STEM Hub will be with the mentor/advisor and vice versa.
- Completing the online video submission form and uploading the video through the Finger Lakes STEM Hub website by the contest deadline of May 24<sup>th</sup>.
- Helping the student or team of students meet the best practice guidelines, keeping in mind that the video must be developed as a student-driven project.
- Ensuring that the student or team of students comply with current copyright guidelines.
- Agreeing to read and abide by the 2024 STEM Project Recognition Video Submission Guidelines

## Please complete and sign the statement below:

I agree to serve as a mentor/advisor, fulf	illing the responsibilities outlined a	above, for the student
or team of students: from	, w	hose permission slips
are all signed, accounted for and submitt	ed with their video.	
(print) Mentor/Advisor Name	Signature	